TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Senior Subordinated Debt)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		12/17/2012	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coverall North America, Inc.
Street Address:	350 SW 12th Avenue
City:	Deerfield Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33442
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2178521	COVERALL
Registration Number:	2075333	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	1991930	THE ART AND SCIENCE OF CLEANING
Registration Number:	1931173	THE ART AND SCIENCE OF CLEANING
Registration Number:	2155399	MAKING YOUR WORLD A CLEANER PLACE
Registration Number:	2182697	WHEN IT HAS TO BE ABSOLUTELY CLEAN
Registration Number:	2204464	CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2337703	COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	2533774	SINGLE SOURCE BY COVERALL
Registration Number:	3119778	DISCOVERALL
Registration Number:	3519915	C.A.R.E.
Registration Number:	3519913	FOCUS 180
Registration Number:	3547673	HEALTHY CLEANING DOWN TO A SCIENCE
Registration Number:	3554822	CLEANING WITH SCIENCE FOR A HEALTHIER WORLD
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0246

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3609774	YOUR PARTNER IN INFECTION CONTROL
Registration Number:	3656023	FRANSYS
Registration Number:	3670632	CLEANING FOR THE UNSEEN
Registration Number:	3690327	GERMVILLE A SICK PLACE TO LIVE
Registration Number:	3690326	GERMVILLE A SICK PLACE TO LIVE
Registration Number:	3690325	GERMVILLE
Registration Number:	3711149	COVERALL EVS FOR HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3780009	COLOR CODING FOR HEALTH
Registration Number:	3811485	COVERALL HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3811486	HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3818991	COVERALL HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3818990	COVERALL HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3818992	HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3825696	HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3881979	CLEANING CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	2256124	AMERI-SERVE CLEANING CONCEPTS
Serial Number:	77603106	COVERALL COLOR-CODING FOR HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8856

ispiantanida@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vorys.com,

dharcher@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@Vorys
Address Line 2: Attn: Richard S. Donnell, Esq.
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005252-734/1707/COVERALL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell
Signature:	/richard s donnell/
Date:	01/05/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Sr. Subordinated) - Coverall#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Sr. Subordinated) - Coverall#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Sr. Subordinated) - Coverall#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0247

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Senior Subordinated Debt)

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of December 17, 2012, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation ("Lender"), solely through its Mezzanine Finance Group ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Lender and COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 23, 2011 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2011 in its records at Reel 004512, Frame 0652;

WHEREAS, Lender, through its Structured Finance Group ("Senior Secured Party"), and Debtor are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 23, 2011 (the "Senior Agreement"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2011 in its records at Reel 004497, Frame 0330;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien on, (a) all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, and trademark or service mark applications, including each mark, registration, and application listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (the property in this item (a) being collectively, the "Trademarks"); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) all rights of Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trademark and service mark applications; and (g) together in each case with the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademarks solely as granted under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates its security interest in, Liens on, and all other rights in, to and under the Trademarks granted under the Agreement; *provided*, however, that nothing in this Release shall be construed as terminating, releasing, decreasing, diminishing, or in any other way altering any Lien or security interest for the benefit of the Senior Secured Party under the Senior Agreement.

{Signature Page Follows}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0248 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

	By: Law R Forely, AVP
	David R. Gardner, Assistant Vice President
STATE OF OHIO)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)	
Q Q	idemark Security Agreement was acknowledged before me by David R. Gardner, an Assistant Vice President of Fifth tion, on behalf of such corporation.
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	MELVIN A. BEDREE Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Hee No Expiration Date Section 147 03 O. B. C.

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
COVERALL	75/330,805	2,178,521
COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS	75/077,724	2,075,333
THE ART AND SCIENCE OF CLEANING	74/566,670	1,991,930
THE ART AND SCIENCE OF CLEANING	74/567,000	1,931,173
MAKING YOUR WORLD A CLEANER	75/084,622	2,155,399
PLACE	,	, ,
WHEN IT HAS TO BE ABSOLUTELY	75/084,623	2,182,697
CLEAN		
CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE	75259,280	2,204,464
COVERALL CLEANING CONCEPTS & DESIGN	75/565,688	2,337,703
SINGLE SOURCE BY COVERALL	76/077,870	2,533,774
DISCOVERALL	78/614,775	3,119,778
C.A.R.E.	77/427,113	3,519,915
FOCUS 180	77/427,100	3,519,913
HEALTHY CLEANING DOWN TO A SCIENCE	77/239,922	3,547,673
CLEANING WITH SCIENCE FOR A HEALTHIER WORLD	77/225,599	3,554,822
YOUR PARTNER IN INFECTION CONTROL	77/360,801	3,609,774
FRANSYS	78/966,965	3,656,023
CLEANING FOR THE UNSEEN	77/519,018	3,670,632
GERMVILLE A SICK PLACE TO LIVE	77/510,039	3,690,327
GERMVILLE A SICK PLACE TO LIVE & DESIGN	77/510,024	3,690,326
GERMVILLE	77/510,005	3,690,325
COVERALL EVS FOR HEALTHCARE	77/584,897	3,711,149
COLOR CODING FOR HEALTH	77/605,089	3,780,009
COVERALL HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM	77/534,797	3,811,485
HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM	77/534,836	3,811,486
COVERALL HEALTH-BASED CLEANING	77/504,341	3,818,991
SYSTEM & DESIGN (DARK GREEN)		
COVERALL HEALTH-BASED CLEANING	77/504,180	3,818,990
SYSTEM & DESIGN (LIGHT GREEN)		
HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM &	77/504,354	3,818,992
DESIGN (LIGHT GREEN) HEALTH-BASED CLEANING SYSTEM®&	77/504,307	3,825,696
DESIGN (DARK GREEN)	,	, ,
CLEANING CONCEPTS	77/156,058	3,881,979
COVERALL COLOR-CODING FOR HEALTH	77/603,106	Pending
AMERI-SERVE CLEANING CONCEPTS	75/433,690	2256124

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 01/05/2013